		AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY								
	7	Γitle:	tle: Recommendation to Approve a Resolution to							
			the Intergovernmental Agreement with the County of							
all			Kane for Animal Control Services for One Year							
ST. CHARLES	F	Presenter:	Chief Keegan							
Please check app	ropriat	e box:	- <b>L</b>							
Government Operation					Government Services 01.26.15					
Planning & Development					City Council					
Public Hearing										
Estimated Cost:	\$N/A	A	Budg	eted:	YES	X	NO			
If NO, please exp	lain ho	w item will	be funded:							
		.,								
<b>Executive Summ</b>	ary:									
In 2013, the Kane contract has a prover final of the one-year and the fees remaindesire to renew this Today, in FY 2014 \$1,200.00 budgeter	ision for reneval the sales contract.	or two one-ywal periods.  me. In additact for one n	ear renewal perion This extension with ion, a letter will learn year.	ods. The vill be voe sent	is reso alid fro to Kan	olution wom May ne County	ill cover 1, 2015 y confiri	the secor – April 30 ming the 0	nd and 0, 2016 City's	
Attachments: (pl	ease li	st)								
Resolution										
Recommendation	n / Sug	gested Acti	on (briefly explai	in) <b>:</b>						
Recommendation County of Kane for					goverr	nmental A	Agreemo	ent with th	ne	

Agenda Item Number: 5.a

For office use only:

## City of St. Charles, Illinois

Resolution No.	

## A Resolution to Execute an Intergovernmental Agreement for One Year with the County of Kane for Animal Control Services

Presented & Passed by the City Council on
WHEREAS, this Agreement allows the City to extend said contract term from May 1, 2015, expiring April 30, 2016, for one of the one year extensions, and;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the Mayor is authorized to execute an agreement for Animal Control Services with the County of Kane triggering the extension of the Agreement pursuant to Section 8 of the Agreement.
This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its approval as provided by law.
PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of 2015.
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of 2015.
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of 2015.
Raymond Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:
City Clerk
COUNCIL VOTE:

Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: